A.P.N. No.:	1420-34-610-04	42					
R.P.T.T.	\$4,580.55						
File No.:	1649402 AMG						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Tito's Properties LLC, a California limited liability							
company		•					
2401 Boonvi	lle Road						
Ukiah, CA 9	5482						

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$4580.55 Rec:\$40.00
\$4,620.55 Pgs=2 10/18/2022 09:19 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Lanturn Investments LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Tito's Properties LLC, a California limited liability company.

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 93, in Block 3, as set forth on the Final Subdivision Map LDA 01-069 for BRAMWELL HOMESTEAD, fled for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on August 12, 2002, in Book 802, at Page 3324, as Document No. 549307, Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year,
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. [Enter Data]

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 17, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Lanturn Investments LLC, a Nevada company Mark B. Turner, Managing Member	limited liability
Sam Landis, Managing Member	
State of Nevada) s County of Carson City)	17 Mahana
This instrument was acknowledged by: Mark B. Turner and Sam Landis limited liability company	pefore me on the 11 day of 1000 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Signature: Notary Public	A. CLAYPOOL
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 12-7757-3 - Expires May 16, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)				Λ	
a) <u>1420-34-610-042</u> b)						
c)					\ \	
d)					\ \	
2. Type of Property:					\ \	
a. ☐ Vacant Land	h ⊠ Single Fem. Des	EODI	DECORDI	ERS OPTIONA	LUSEONIV	
	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.				1 1	
c.☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex			Page	:	
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l		of Recordi	ing:		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes				
☐ Other						
					/	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ <u>1,174,</u>	346.83			
	osure Only (value of propert					
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ <u>1,174,</u>				
d. Real Property Transfe	er Lax Due	\$ <u>4,580</u> .	55			
4 If Examplian Claimed			1	1 1		
4. If Exemption Claimed	<u>ı</u> . ıption per NRS 375.090, Se	action)		
b. Explain Reason for		ection		/ /		
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption.	\ \		/		
5. Partial Interest: Percei	ntage being transferred: 10	10%	\ _/_			
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under a	nenalty of n	eriury nur	suant to NRS 3	275.060	
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is con	rrect to the l	cijuly, pui sest of the	ir information a	nd helief	
and can be supported by d						
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of a	nv claimed	exemption	. or other deter	mination of	
additional tax due, may res	sult in a penalty of 10% of the	he tax due p	lus intere	st at 1% per mo	onth. Pursuant	
to NRS 375.030; the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	and several	ly liable fo	r any additiona	I amount owed.	
/ / / / / /	\cup	/ /		N /		
Signature \ \\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	MUNX	Capacit	V.	Grantor		
		_ \	\			
CELLED (ODANITOR) INE	TODAKA TIOM	- \.\.				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		BUYER	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
(REQUIRED)		Drint No	(REQUIRED) Print Name: Tito's Properties LLC, a California			
Print Name: Lanturn Investments LLC, a Nevada limited liability company		Plintina	limited liability company			
Address: 3075 College Dr		- Addross		Boonville Road	Dany	
City: Carson City		·		Soonville Roau		
	Zip: 89703	_ City: <u>l</u> State:	Jkiah CA	Zip:	95482	
State. 144	2ip. <u>00700</u>	_ Otate.	<u> </u>	zıp.	33462	
COMPANY/PERSON REC	DUESTING RECORDING	required if	not seller	or buver)		
	le Company	Escrow		402 AMG		
	on Street, Suite 5A	_55,011				
City: Carson City	1 1	State:	NV	Zip:	89701	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED